

MARICOPA COUNTY

## Notice of public Visit/Gathering of the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board

## One Stop Center Certification Workgroup

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the One Stop Center Certification Workgroup and to the general public that the One Stop Center Certification Workgroup will participate in a visit/gathering for the purposes of completing the One Stop Center Certification Assessment on the following dates and times; and at the following locations:

## Date, Time and Location:

- **Tuesday, October 31, 2017 2:00p.m. 4:00 p.m. Wickenburg Public Library** (*Maricopa County Affiliate Site*) 164 E Apache St, Wickenburg, AZ 85390
- Wednesday, November 1, 2017 8:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. East Valley Career Center (One Stop Career Center) 735 North Gilbert Road Suite 134 Gilbert, Arizona 85234
- Monday, November 6, 2017 2:00p.m. 4:00 p.m. Mesa DES Office (Maricopa County Affiliate Site) 120 W 1st Ave, Mesa, AZ 85210
- Wednesday, November 8, 2017 8:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m. West Valley Career Center (*One Stop Career Center*) 1840 North 95th Avenue Suite 160 Phoenix, Arizona 85037

\*Dates may subject to change.

For additional information concerning these meetings contact Nancy Avina, MCWDB Liaison at <u>avinan@mail.maricopa.gov</u> or (602) 506-1249.